6@% i

SYNLETT

Accounts and Rapid Communications in Synthetic Organic Chemistry

- McDonald, Q. Wang
a-Amination of Phosphonates: A Di
Synthesis of o-Amino Phosphonic A

Poly(amide-triazo

& Thieme



Accounts and 2014
Rapid Communications in Vol. 25, No. 16

2233

2239

2246

S. L. McDonald
Q. Wang*

L. M. Yates
A. M. Marmelstein
D. Fiedler*

H.-F. Chow*
T.-K. Chui

Q. Qi

Synthetic Organic Chemistry October I

o-Amination of Phosphonates: A Direct Synthesis of a-Amino Phosphonic

8
Acids and Their Derivatives S
I8
o o §
(0] : -
1] 1] _NR3R4 l high efficiency
R'O—P H M R'O—P Zn m R‘O—I‘:’ NRR*  broad substrate scope Lol
R'O THE, rt R'O cat. CuCly/bipy, r.t. R'O good functional-group compatibility
R o R?|, R
Synthetic Pyrophosphorylation Methods and Their Use in Chemical Biology
[0
2
3
=
2
_o ©
oW _0- o) o\ O\ O 2
ﬁ' 1':! | | g
o BnO"1 NN o O =
OLi \__y
HANXX XieCOOH —————> HaNoXox
H
o [¢]
Supramolecular Chemistry of Click Linear Oligo- and Poly(amide-triazole)s ‘5
N
S
N=N H Q
A Q- v 2
O L@ s
0 ! k4



\4!

7 2258

=

»

=

O
2260
2265
2271

J. R. Green*
V. Snieckus*

J. Ren
J. Bao
W. Ma
Z. Wang*

D. Reich

D. S. Miiller
L. Schefzig

R. Zimmer*

H.-U. Reissig*

L. Li

E. Wei

S. Lin

B. Liu

F. Liang*

Table of Contents

Activated Cyclopropanes: A Remarkable Breadth of Recent Chemistry

Tandem Diels—Alder [4+2] Cycloadditions and Intramolecular [3+2]
Cross-Cycloadditions of Dienylcyclopropane 1,1-Diesters

[3+2]IMCC

Ri\ﬂ/\’/;’)‘\A\/\(;k Vie
"COsMe
n=0,1 e

AP

[

n-

Diels—Alder
[4+2]

One-Pot Generation of C=X Bonds from Methyl 2-Siloxycyclopropane-
carboxylates: Simple Syntheses of Functionalized Nitriles and Alkynes

CO,Me

§<

R! R?

/ /\%(COQMQ
R! R? -
/
COs,Me (X =CH) 5
. ~ I
R (PhO),PO. CO,Me

(X =N, CH)
o:mcom@

1,4-Diazabicyclo|2.2.2]octane-Mediated Ring Opening of 1-Acetylcyclopro-
panecarboxamides and Its Application to the Construction of 3-Alkylated
v-Lactams

e 9 DABCO
NHR o, ~ o /%O/\\% v NP
Hgo, 60 °C N/I/ E

formed in situ or isolable




Table of Contents

2275

2281

2285

2289

A. A. Mikhaylov*
R. A. Novikov

Y. A. Khomutova
D. E. Arkhipov
A. A. Korlyukov
A. A. Tabolin

Y. V. Tomilov

S. L. loffe*

R. Tombe

T. Iwamoto
T. Kurahashi*
S. Matsubara*

E. Serrano
F. de Nanteuil
J. Waser*

O. A. Ivanova

E. M. Budynina*
D. A. Skvortsov
I. V. Trushkov
M. Ya. Melnikov

vl

Novel Formal [3+3] Cycloaddition of Silyl Nitronates with Activated Cyclo-
propanes and Its Application in the Synthesis of Pyrroline-/V-oxides

Me0,C SOMe
R
|

NY

COQMG o-
R1 RZ EDG MeOZC R1 Epd
Yb(OTf); 2 TfOH
CO,Me R
| s — and/or
s
TBSO/N\O‘ N CO,Me 56-98%  gpgG O/N\OTBS -TBSOH 1.0, CO,Me 1
35-96% R
1 moderate R
it diastereoselectivity Nt
R2 = H, Alk o
EDG

Regio- and Diastereoselective Nickel-Catalyzed Cycloaddition of Activated
Cyclopropanes with Allenes

mild reaction conditions
high regioselectivity
high diastereoselectivity
EWG

EWG EWG Ni(cod), (10 mol%) EWG

&/ MezP (10 mol%)
+ e
= R i-PrOH, 30 °C, 24 h / R

Diester-Substituted Aminocyclopropanes: Synthesis and Use in
[3+2]-Annulation Reactions

R1
L
0
1) N by cat, 0 _— J\ 0T WO
46-99% CO,R2 i-Pr3SioO Ph
R'-—— NH N -
No CO,R? Sn cat. 2
|\\<o I R1/\/'/\\O 22-95% Blirg—rlOuR
2) R202CRh CO,R2 -PrsSi0 CO,R?
cat.
25-99%

Shortcut Approach to Cyclopenta[b]indoles by [3+2] Cyclodimerization of
Indole-Derived Cyclopropanes

-

COgMe
COsMe
e Lewis acid
"
= COsMe
\ / y
| CO.Me
X N
Ts/ yuehchukene

Clusters



VIl

7 2293

=

[7e)

=

O
2297
2301
2306

R. Sun
D.-H. Zhang
M. Shi*

M. E. Flisar
M. R. Emmett
M. A. Kerr*

A. Nikolaev
N. Nithiy
A. Orellana*

G. Hirata
G. Onodera
M. Kimura*

Table of Contents

Lewis Acid Catalyzed Intramolecular Ring Opening of Triazole-Substituted
Methylenecyclopropanes: An Approach to 4H-[1,2,3] Triazolopyrazines and
4H-[1,2,3]Triazolo[1,4]diazepines

N
NR? NR?2 N/\/ \
— > Yb(NTf,)3 (15 mol%) N
T — N G 2
R 110° / NR
TsN_ N toluene, 110 °C =8 Ne \
N —_—

R’ = aryl group, R? = sulfonyl group

Catalyst-Free Tandem Ring-Opening/Click Reaction of Acetylene-Bearing
Donor—Acceptor Cyclopropanes

NaNj (1.2 equiv) =% ;1, CO,Me

\\ NH,4CI (1.4 equiv)
R 2-MeOCH,CH,OH-H,0
CO,Me (10:1)
COLH

One-Step Synthesis of Quinolines via Palladium-Catalyzed Cross-Coupling
of Cyclopropanols with Unprotected ortho-Bromoanilines

r2 Pd(OAC); (10%)

2
g el dppb (20%) e g e
FG- " =———— mgE |
= 1
nH, HOT R

K>CO3 (4 equiv) N R!
toluene, A
argon * 41-89% yields

* 17 examples

Synthesis of Lactones and Lactams from Vinylcyclopropane by Palladium-
Catalyzed Nucleophilic Allylation

R'CHO RO~ 0
/y \I;/‘/
+ Pd cat. N
RZ

_ >

E E R’ R, N_ _o

EtoZn
E = CO;Me L—N\
R? A



Table of Contents

2311 G.-Q. Chen
X.-Y. Tang*
M. Shi*

2316 D. Pursley
B. Plietker*

2319 A. M. Pérez-Lopez
D. Gonzélez-Calderon
A. Occorso
J. Galindo-Angel
J. F. Dominguez-Seglar
J. A. Tamayo
M. Diaz-Gavilan
J. A. Gémez-Vidal*

2323 P. Mujumdar
M. Korsakov
M. Dorogov
M. Krasavin*

IX

Rhodium-Catalyzed Carbonylative Skeleton Rearrangement of 1,4-Enynes

Tethered by a Cyclopropane Group

[Rh(CO),Cl]> (5 mol%)
= CO (1 atm)

\ p-xylene, 100-120 °C, 12 h %
N O Aryl

Aryl 28-46% yield

Insertion of Imines into Vinylcyclopropanes Catalyzed by Nucleophilic Iron

Complexes: A Formal [3+2]-Cycloaddition Strategy for the Synthesis of
Substituted Pyrrolidine Derivatives

CN TBA[Fe]:
NC CN NR* TBA[Fe] (10 mol%) NC- R2 65 ©
U ] SIMes (10 mol%) P " I
’ N - < R! BuyN Fe.
= R3 ° R N Ferico
R THF, 80 °C, 18 h R¢ ON \CO
14 examples
up to 95% yield

Synthesis of L-Octaarginine through Microencapsulated Palladium-
Catalyzed Allyl Ester Deprotection

R o
microencapsulated H\)J\
o] palladium FmocHN v OH
HoN \)]\O/\/ cataly o} R

R o]
R H\)k P
> FmocHN - o
O R
2 R,
FmocHN\)l\ \)j\
N =
Y OH TBAF HzN/kn/ - O/\/
R O R

> L-octaarginine
—

R = (CHy)sNHC(=NH)NHPbf

Atom-Economical Construction of a Rare 6,7-Dihydro-
pyrido[3’,2":4,5]imidazo[1,2-d][1,4]benzodiazepine Scaffold

R
% Br HoN )
K \ NFz 5 steps K\ N
H T . No__N
= ==, 7 /7
H — — [ 7
o7 | NO, SN ~/
Y__
k\ X
N Cl 14 examples

Clusters

Letters



Letters

2327

2331

2337

2341

L. Maram
B. Das*

P. Redpath

J. Haluszczak
S. J. Macdonald
M. E. Migaud*

K. Tajima

Y. Umehara
K. Kobayashi
H. Kogen*

Z.-W. Chen*
M.-T. Luo
Y.-L. Wen
M. Ye

Z.-G. Zhou
L.-X. Liu*

Table of Contents

The First Stereoselective Total Synthesis of Mangiferaelactone:
An Antibacterial Fungal Nonanolide

On.R
— X
D-ribose oS

(0]
OTBS
HO
s — S
D-ribose
R- (0]
()71‘

Nicotinamide Benzimidazolide Dinucleotides, Non-Cyclisable Analogues of
NAD"

mangiferaelactone

Q =7 T e

R 6— |,,,‘4 O N X
HO  OH —

R

Studies toward the Second-Generation Synthesis of Epolactaene: Highly
Stereoselective Construction of the Epoxy-y-Lactam Moiety

VO(acac), 0 ©of
Y\/\OH TBHP E - NE N/OMe
- P L N
TBDPSO KOH CHCl,  TBDPSO TBSO Ve
97% yield OH 07 "NH,
>95% de

HO

IZ

epolactaene

A Highly Efficient Synthesis of 2,5-Disubstituted Furans from Enyne
Acetates Catalyzed by Lewis Acid and Palladium

Pd(OAc), (5 mol%)

R! BF3-OEt, (30 mol%)
DN .-

R
OAc R2  MeNOj, H,0, 80 °C, 10 h O
21 examples
up to 94% yield




Table of Contents

2345 G. M. Shelke
V. K. Rao
K. Pericherla
A. Kumar*

2350 N. Ayyagari
J. D. Belani*

2355 A. Tigchelaar
J. Haner
E. Carlson
W. Tam*

2360 J. F. Trant
H. Ho
T. Hudlicky*

XI

An Efficient and Facile Synthesis of Vinyl Sulfones via Microwave-Assisted
Copper Triflate Catalyzed Hydrosulfonylation of Alkynes

S
LN\
RN
R2
16 examples
71-89% yield

5-7 min

0 R
I Cu(OTH) (2.5 mol%) 5 /©/
Ril=E= 2 O/S\ONa AcOH, MW, 110 °C i\
RS

Synthesis of Tetracyclic Flavonoids via Palladium-Catalyzed Intramolecular
Oxidative Cyclization

White catalyst (10 mol%)
benzoquinone (2 equiv)
AcOH (1.1 equiv)

N OH 5 steps

R+ =—» A{i

|
R1—|

CH,Cly, 40 °C
4-12h

R’ =H, Me, OH, Cl, Br 7 examples
R2 s H, OH 61-90%

Type 2 Ring-Opening Reactions of Cyclopropanated
7-Oxabenzonorbornadienes under Acid Catalysis

X Z

Y. X oz Y-
p-TsOH-H,0O (10 mol%) O
Y ROH, 90 °C OO

7 Y

X X d

10 examples
up to 91% yield

The chiro-Inositols and Related Cyclitols as Chiral Monomers for
Polymerization: Expansion of a Family of Chiral Polymers

Br

OH
O Y OH toluene
é dioxygenase
E. coli IM109 \Ph
Grubbs (PDTGE01A) RO,C | r
“\\ b o
19
gr Diels—-Alder q o
Q S OH [ —— 0 :
Lewis acid > O CO.R
o \ (o]
9 / OH WQO\‘
4 (¢)
H o o H

o]
15-60

Letters



XII

2365

Letters

2370

2375

Spotlights

2377

M. Hayakawa
T. Aoyama*
T. Kobayashi
T. Takido

M. Kodomari

X. Zhang*
X. Xu

L. Yu

Z. Wang
Q. Zhao

C. Gibard

J.-S. Yu

Table of Contents

Synthesis of a-Functionalized Amides by a Ritter Reaction in the Presence of
NaHSO,/SiO,

R! R! O

OH NaHSO,/SiO» R2 J\/
AN J R — R4

KO8+ r o Rkk”

RZ "R®

o-functionalized amides
15 novel compounds

A Novel Efficient Route for Acid-Catalyzed Synthesis of a,B-Alkynyl/Alkenyl
Ketones

R1
N 0
AgOTf (5 mol%) |
HOTTf (5 mol%) hydrolysis
NS /R1 ———o> \\ _— \\ o
N toluene, 120 °C R? R
air
+ T R,
N 0
R2—= |
HOTF (5 mol%) ARz hydrolysis g2
— e
toluene, 120 °C
R' = 2,6-dimethylbenzene air

Silver(I) Oxide

1,4-Naphthoquinone



Table of Contents

XV

Author Index

Aoyama, T. 2365
Arkhipov, D. E. 2275
Ayyagari, N. 2350

Bao, J. 2260
Belani, J. D. 2350
Budynina, E. M. 2289

Carlson, E. 2355
Chen, G.-Q. 2311
Chen, Z.-W. 2341
Chow, H.-F. 2246
Chui, T.-K. 2246

Das, B. 2327

de Nanteuil, F. 2285
Diaz-Gavilan, M. 2319
Dominguez-Seglar, J. F. 2319
Dorogov, M. 2323

Emmett, M. R. 2297

Fiedler, D. 2239
Flisar, M. E. 2297

Galindo-Angel, J. 2319
Gibard, C. 2375
Goémez-Vidal, J. A. 2319
Gonzalez-Calderon, D. 2319
Green, J. R. 2258

Haluszczak, J. 2331
Haner, J. 2355
Hayakawa, M. 2365

Forthcoming Articles

Hirata, G. 2306
Ho, H. 2360
Hudlicky, T. 2360

Ioffe, S. L. 2275
Ivanova, O. A. 2289
Iwamoto, T. 2281

Kerr, M. A. 2297
Khomutova, Y. A. 2275
Kimura, M. 2306
Kobayashi, K. 2337
Kobayashi, T. 2365
Kodomari, M. 2365
Kogen, H. 2337
Korlyukov, A. A. 2275
Korsakov, M. 2323
Krasavin, M. 2323
Kumar, A. 2345
Kurahashi, T. 2281

Li, L. 2271
Liang, F. 2271
Liit, S. 2271
Liu, B. 2271
Liu, L.-X. 2341
Luo, M.-T. 2341

Ma, W. 2260
Macdonald, S. J. 2331
Maram, L. 2327
Marmelstein, A. M. 2239
Matsubara, S. 2281
McDonald, S. L. 2233

Melnikov, M. Ya. 2289
Migaud, M. E. 2331
Mikhaylov, A. A. 2275
Miiller, D. S. 2265
Mujumdar, P. 2323

Nikolaev, A. 2301
Nithiy, N. 2301
Novikov, R. A. 2275

Occorso, A. 2319
Onodera, G. 2306
Orellana, A. 2301

Pérez-Lopez, A. M. 2319
Pericherla, K. 2345
Plietker, B. 2316
Pursley, D. 2316

Qi, Q. 2246

Rao, V. K. 2345
Redpath, P. 2331
Reich, D. 2265
Reissig, H.-U. 2265
Ren, J. 2260

Schefzig, L. 2265
Serrano, E. 2285
Shelke, G. M. 2345
Shi, M. 2293, 2311
Skvortsov, D. A. 2289
Snieckus, V. 2258
Sun, R. 2293

Tabolin, A. A. 2275
Tajima, K. 2337
Takido, T. 2365
Tam, W. 2355
Tamayo, J. A. 2319
Tang, X.-Y. 2311
Tigchelaar, A. 2355
Tombe, R. 2281
Tomilov, Y. V. 2275
Trant, J. F. 2360
Trushkov, I. V. 2289

Umehara, Y. 2337

Wang, Q. 2233
Wang, Z. 2260
Wang, Z. 2370
Waser, J. 2285
Wei, E. 2271
Wen, Y.-L. 2341

Xu, X. 2370

Yates, L. M. 2239
Ye, M. 2341

Yu, J.-S. 2377
Yu, L. 2370

Zhang, D.-H. 2293
Zhang, X. 2370
Zhao, Q. 2370
Zhou, Z.-G. 2341
Zimmer, R. 2265

XTI



